

To be on thirteen lines further down the column, instead of "there was a chattering in the audience" it should be "there was a chuckling in the audience."

In the 10th line from the top of the 3^d column, instead of "Mr. May you are giving a lecture" it should be "Mr. May, you have come to give a lecture" &c —

I reached home on the evening of Wednesday after I parted from you — and I brought with me a severe cold, with which I have been suffering ever since, although able to do my duties after a poor fashion.

It was a comfort to find Aunt Charlotte here. Her return has been the occasion of general rejoicing — and

In the 3^d line from the end of the same paragraph, instead of "which cost over \$600," please put it "that cost" or "costing" to avoid the immediate repetition of "which."

In the 13th line from the bottom of the first column, instead of "Judge Nelson" it should be "Mr. A. T. Judson."

In the fourth paragraph of the second column, in the 10th line, instead of "nothing of local matters, no local controversy" it should be "nothing of personal or local controversy."

Just below the middle of the 2^d column where "Rev. Dr. May of Connecticut" is spoken of - instead of "his title was assigned me in consideration of" it should be "in consequence of a discussion &c." -

Syracuse, Dec 21

1863

My very dear Friend.

The Anti Slavery Standard Report of our meeting in Philadelphia is on the whole very correct. — Indeed it makes my rattle, on the first day, appear much better than I feared it would.

There are a few inaccuracies which I should like to have corrected in the Liberator — certainly in the pamphlet edition — viz.

In the 6th line from the end of the first paragraph, instead of "forty years attending meeting" — it should be "thirty years."

In the 3^d line of the third paragraph instead of "from my childhood" it should be "in my childhood." — "but had not seen him for years" should be "for many years."